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Our Core Values: TRUST COMMITMENT SAFETY RESPECT

“Pupils benefit from an education that enables them to achieve meaningful
qualifications. They are taught well and are supported by staff who know and
understand their needs.”
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Autumn Curriculum Snapshot
English Our term began with a whole school poetry focus to coincide with National

Poetry day. During Autumn 2, KS3 pupils have enjoyed their novel study
unit which included Lord of the Flies, Ghost Boys and The Graveyard
Book. KS4/5 pupils have been busy exploring Writers’ Craft and a few
have even had some of their writing published in a book after winning a
national writing competition!

Maths Students have been working on numbers, operations, shapes,space. This
has included fractions with food for some students and other practical
activities to ensure that students are embedding and applying the theory of
knowledge they gain.Pupils are also engaging well in weekly competitions.

Science This term in science, our GCSE pupils have been learning about plant
structure and photosynthesis. Our Entry level pupils will be moving on to a
Physics topic and learn about electricity and magnets, a favourite with all
pupils. Trips next term include the ThinkTank in Birmingham.

Computing KS3 pupils have been learning about how to navigate the online world.
Key stage 4 and 5 have been looking at how to set up an IT system and
understanding social media platforms.

PSHE Pupils across Key Stages have explored key aspects of mental and
physical health including sleep hygiene and 'screen time', strategies to
maintain wellbeing and sources of help and support.

PE KS3 pupils have been participating in Football, Golf and Fitness. This has
involved working on developing basic skills such as how to pass, shoot
and dribble. KS4 pupils have been participating in Football, Fitness and
Table tennis. This has involved small sided games and developing team
play. KS5 pupils have worked on fitness sessions to increase both
strength and fitness.

ADT Students have been making planters for all sites as part of an initiative to
‘Grow your Own’. Students have also been working hard towards their Art
Awards and Photography GCSE.

Humanities Key Stage 3 pupils have been studying Geography. Year 7 pupils have
explored what Geography is and completed a local study of their local
school area. Year 8 pupils have built their understanding of tectonics and
considered how industry may impact the environment. Year 9 pupils have
learnt more about the role and importance of tourism in Britain, and
current geographical affairs in the world.

Citizenship Pupils have: explored British values, multiculturalism and identity debates;
investigated the role of the media and free press and evaluated a case for
stronger press regulation.

“Pupils benefit from an education that enables them to achieve meaningful
qualifications. They are taught well and are supported by staff who know and
understand their needs.”
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Student Experience

Photography Wake up Shake
up!

Wellbeing

Black History Month

Halloween Odd Socks Day

“Pupils benefit from an education that enables them to achieve meaningful
qualifications. They are taught well and are supported by staff who know and
understand their needs.”
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Term Dates
Autumn Term 2023

Monday 4th September Inset Day 1 - School CLOSED to Students

Tuesday 5th September Inset Day 2 - School CLOSED to Students

Wednesday 6th September Students Return to school

Friday 27th October End of Term

Monday 30th October to Friday 3rd November Half Term (1 Week)

Monday 6th November School return to school

Tuesday 7th November Students Return to school

Monday November 27th Inset Day 3 School CLOSED to students

Friday 22nd December End of Term Whole School Celebrations

Monday 25th December to Friday 5th January Christmas Holidays (2 Weeks)

Spring Term 2024

Monday 8th January Inset Day 4 - School CLOSED to Students

Tuesday 9th January Students Return to school

Friday 9th February End of Term

Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February Half Term (1 Week)

Monday 19th February Students Return to school

Friday 22nd March End of Term Onsite Celebrations

Monday 25th March to Friday 5th April Easter Holiday (2 weeks)

Summer Term 2024

Monday 8th April Inset Day 5-School Closed to Students*

Tuesday 9th April Students Return to school

Monday 6th May May Day Bank Holiday - School Closed

Tuesday 7th May Students Return to School

Friday 26th May End of Term

Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May Half Term (1 Week)

Monday 3rd June Students return to school

Friday 19th July July End of Term Celebrations

“Pupils benefit from an education that enables them to achieve meaningful
qualifications. They are taught well and are supported by staff who know and
understand their needs.”
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Monday 22nd July Inset Day 7 - School CLOSED to Students

Thursday 24th August - Exam Results Day Wood End Lane Open 9:30 am - 2:30 pm

**Autumn 2024 Term Starts: September 4th

Monday 2nd September Inset Day 1 - School CLOSED to Students

Tuesday 3rd September Inset Day 2 - School CLOSED to Students

Wednesday 4th September School open to Students

Mental Health and Wellbeing Services:

https://www.youngminds.org.uk/

https://www.annafreud.org/resources/family-wellbeing/

https://www.nhs.uk/every-mind-matters/supporting-others/

https://mindedforfamilies.org.uk/young-people

https://www.papyrus-uk.org/

https://www.samaritans.org/

https://giveusashout.org/

https://www.place2be.org.uk/

“Pupils benefit from an education that enables them to achieve meaningful
qualifications. They are taught well and are supported by staff who know and
understand their needs.”
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